

ESHB 1094 - S AMD to S COMM AMD (S-3116.2/07) **304**
By Senator Haugen

ADOPTED 3/31/2007

1 On page 92, line 34, strike "\$388,101,000", and insert
2 "\$390,049,000"

3 On page 93, line 1, strike "\$391,761,000", and insert
4 "\$393,709,000"

5 On page 93, line 4, strike "\$80,476,000", and insert "\$81,664,000"

6 On page 93, line 9, strike "\$235,325,000", and insert
7 "\$236,085,000"

--- END ---

EFFECT: Provides an additional \$1.188 million for fuel and an additional \$760,000 for labor costs for the Washington State Ferries operating program.